
 
  

    
     

   
    

   
 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P.O. Box 942709 	 Date: March 22, 2002 
Sacramento, CA 94229-2709	 Reference No.: 

C 
888 CalPERS (or 888-225-7377) 
Telecommunications Device for the Deaf Circular Letter No.: 200-019-02 
No Voice (916) 795-3240	 Distribution: I, IIA, VI 
www.calpers.ca.gov 

Special:Circular Letter
TO: 	 All Employers and Employee Representatives 

SUBJECT: 	 Public Agency Contract Amendments Affected by CalPERS' Board Resolution 
01-03-BD 

On June 20, 2001, the CalPERS’ Board adopted a resolution concerning the value of assets to 
be used in determining the employer contribution rate due to benefit increases for amendments 
to public agency contracts. This resolution applies to all contract amendments based upon the 
June 30, 2000 annual actuarial valuation and, if adopted, a Resolution of Intention to amend the 
contract is filed with CalPERS no later than June 30, 2002. 

Under the resolution, the employer has the option to receive a rate based on an increase in the 
actuarial value of assets equal to two times the increase in the present value of benefits. The 
employer can also choose to take no increase in the actuarial value of assets and allow the 
regular asset smoothing method to operate as it normally would. The employer may also 
choose to limit the actuarial value of assets used for rate setting purpose to 100% of market 
value if normal application of the resolution would otherwise exceed this limit. Under no 
circumstances will an actuarial value of assets in excess of 110% of market value be utilized. 

On average, it takes approximately thirty days for CalPERS to process a cost analysis and 
another thirty days to process a request for Resolution of Intention documents. Therefore, in 
order for a public agency to elect an increase in the actuarial value of assets and to file the 
adopted Resolution of Intention documents by June 30, 2002, the agency should submit its 
request for cost analysis at least sixty days in advance of its governing body’s last meeting prior 
to June 30, 2002. It is highly unlikely that an agency will be able to file the adopted 
Resolution of Intention by June 30, 2002 if the initial request for cost analysis is received 
by CalPERS after May 1, 2002. 

Please be sure to share this information with interested parties in your agency. Thank you in 
advance for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

Ron Seeling, Chief Actuary 
CalPERS 

California Public Employees’ Retirement System 
Lincoln Plaza - 400 P Street - Sacramento, CA  95814 

http://www.calpers.ca.gov 

	Public Agency Contract Amendments Affected By Calpers' Board Resolution 01-03-BD




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		200-019-02.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



